FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-02-2001



101863133

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Pat		ARKS ONLY ease record the attached or	riginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	3
× New	09/20/01	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non- Document ID #	Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer
Correction of PTO Erro	ame #	Merger	Month Day Year 7 10 01
Corrective Document Reel # Fra	ıme #	X Change of Name Other	
Conveying Party		ark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date
Name KnightRidde	er.com, Inc.		Month         Day         Year           7         10         01
Formerly			
Individual Gene	ral Partnership 🔲 L	imited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Inco	orporation/Organizatio	n Delaware	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of recei	iving parties attached
			and button attacked
Name Knight Ric	dder Digital		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 50 W. San	Fernando St.		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) San Jose		California	95113
	eral Partnership [ ]	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Asso	ociation		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Inco	orporation/Organization	Delaware	
001 AAHMED1 0000017) 131241 7608		FICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Warking DEMARK1

	PTO-1618	В
Expires 06/3	30/99	
OHD OCK	0027	

#### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce	
Patent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARK	

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	·				
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (3)	10) 312-4000		
Name	Edward M. Jordan, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP				
Address (line 2)	11355 W. Olympic Blvd.				
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 90064				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the atta including any attachments.	ched conveyance docu	ment # 2		
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registratio	n Number(c)	]		
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu		Mark if additional numbers attached		
76/026,329	emark Application Number(s)	Registrat	tion Number(s)		
Number of P	Properties		и[ ]		
Fee Amount	- Little die total namber of pre	ated (27 OFD 2 44)	#		
			\$ 40.00		
Method of		posit Account X			
Deposit Ad	CCOUNT Lyment by deposit account or if additional fees can be c	harned to the account )			
( μ	Deposit Account N		# DA 131 241		
	Authorization to cl	narge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement ar	nd Signature		P		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Edward	M. Jordan	m	9/20/01		
Name o	of Person Signing Si	gnature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0674

#### State of Delaware

### Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "KNIGHTRIDDER.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KNIGHTRIDDER.COM, INC." TO "KNIGHT RIDDER DIGITAL", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1241648

2580035 8100

010339041

DATE: 07-13-01 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0675

JUL-12-2001 13:26

ORRICK

916 329 49790 P.02/03

# THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KNIGHTRIDDER.COM, INC. A Delaware Corporation

KnightRidder.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, which was originally incorporated in Delaware under the name New Media Center, Inc. on January 9, 1996, amended by that certain Certificate of Amendment to change the name to Knight-Ridder New Media, Inc., filed on April 30, 1997, amended by that certain Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which among other things, changed the name to KnightRidder.com, Inc., filed on December 20, 1999, and further amended by that certain Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, filed on February 24, 2000, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of KnightRidder.com, Inc. in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A restates and integrates and also further amends the Certificate of Incorporation of KnightRidder.com, Inc. and has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 245, 242, 141(f) and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the unanimous written consents of (i) each of the directors and (ii) the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

The Restated Certificate of Incorporation so adopted reads in full as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, as President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of KnightRidder.com, Inc., we hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is our act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have executed this certificate on July 10, 2001.

Daniel Il Finnigan, President

ATTEST

Adrienne Lilly, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 06:00 PM 07/12/2001 010339041 - 2580035

DOCSSC1:288\$54.1

REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 09/20/2001